

BID TAB

Project: East South Street Improvements
Date of Bid: Wednesday, August 30, 2016

			Engineer's Estimate		Kilian Corporation P.O. Box A 608 S. Independence St. Mascoutah, IL 62258	RCS Construction 197 N. Old St. Louis Rd. Wood River, IL 62095	DMS Contracting 10243 Fuesser Road Mascoutah, IL 62258	Rooters 350 Carter Street P.O. Box 175 Beckemeyer, IL 62219	Hank's Excavating 5825 W State Route 161 Belleville, IL 62223	KRB Excavating 789 W Broadway Trenton, IL 62293	Fournie Contracting 2700 S. Belt West Belleville, IL 62226
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount
INLET & PIPE PROTECT	8	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -
AGG BASE CSE B 5	1997	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,970.00	\$ 39,940.00	\$ 49,925.00	\$ 17,973.00	\$ 40,938.50	\$ 17,973.00	\$ 19,970.00	\$ -
AGG SURF CSE B	47	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 3,901.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 2,911.65	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ -
AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS	100	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -
HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	158	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ -
HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	215	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 19,135.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 22,145.00	\$ 21,629.00	\$ 22,575.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ -
HMA SC MIX "C" N50	188	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 17,672.00	\$ 20,304.00	\$ 19,364.00	\$ 15,622.80	\$ 20,304.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ -
PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6	97	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 6,596.00	\$ 7,954.00	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 11,567.25	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$ -
PC CONC SIDEWALK 4	1533	SQ FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,731.00	\$ 17,246.25	\$ 13,030.50	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 14,946.75	\$ 13,797.00	\$ 9,964.50	\$ -
PC CONC SIDEWALK 6	538	SQ FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 4,976.50	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 5,918.00	\$ 8,070.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ -
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	172	SQ FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 5,891.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ -
DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	125	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -
COMB CURB GUTTER REM	162	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 2,470.50	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 810.00	\$ -
SIDEWALK REM	1515	SQ FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,272.50	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ -
PIPE CULVERT REMOV	277	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 2,908.50	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 2,908.50	\$ 4,432.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ -
WATER VALVES ADJUST	3	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -
MAN ADJUST	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -
INLETS ADJ NEW T3F&G	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -
CONC GUTTER TRANS	40	FOOT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -
COMB CC&G TB6.18	336	FOOT	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 14,868.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ -
SEEDING CL 2 SPL	0.11	ACRE	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ -
HMA SURF REM VAR DP	61	SQ YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 2,787.70	\$ 1,403.00	\$ 610.00	\$ -
CONC GUTTER SPL	1166	FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 30,316.00	\$ 30,316.00	\$ 20,988.00	\$ 30,199.40	\$ 31,190.50	\$ 23,320.00	\$ -
STORM SEWER CMP 10 IN	14	FOOT	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,479.10	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -
RE-ROUTE EX. HOUSE DRAINS	7	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ -
GUTTER OUTLET	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -
TRAFFIC CNTRL & PROT	1	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,147.00	\$ -
Total Bid				\$ 153,251.50	\$ 205,050.25	\$ 227,113.50	\$ 181,851.00	\$ 200,757.65	\$ 207,502.50	\$ 151,704.50	NO BID

